importer M/s Vidhi Enterprises, and the same needs to be re-determined
as per Table IV above.

III. I order to reject the declared assessable value of ₹7,01,779.44/- for the
goods under Z-Bill of Entry No. 4711507 dated 24.09.2025 and order to
re-determine the same as ₹13,57,374/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-
Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Four only) under Rule 9 of
the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules,
2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

IV. I order to re-assess the Bill of Entry No. 4711507 (Z-type) dated
24.09.2025 accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962,

[...]

dated 24.09.2025 (except goods mentioned at Sr. No. 5 of the Table-III),
having re-determined value of Rs. 11,54,796/- under Section 111(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the Importer to
redeem the same on payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 1,15,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) under Section 125(1) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

VI. I order to confiscate the goods imported vide Bill of Entry no. 4711507
dated 24.09.2025 mentioned at Sr. no. 5 of the Table-III, having re-
determined value of Rs. 2,02,578/- under Section 111(d), 111(l) and

[...]

20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand  only) under Section 125(1) of the
customs Act, 1962 only for re-export purpose.

VII. I impose a penalty of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees  Ten Thousand only) upon the
Importer under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962, in respect of
prohibited goods.

VIII. I impose a penalty of Rs. 23,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand only)
upon the Importer under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962, in
respect of dutiable goods, other than prohibited goods.

IX. I impose a penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)
upon the Importer under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

20.   This Order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be
taken against the claimant under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 or
rules made thereunder or under any other law for the time being in force.